FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Willard to Engrossed House Bill No. 220 by Representative Willard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>public</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" delete "<u>place</u>" and insert 3 "<u>building, public place, or school as defined in R.S. 40:1291.3</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>with</u>" change "<u>minor</u>," to "<u>minor child</u>,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 10 through 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

8	"D. For the purposes of this Section, the following terms shall have the
9	following meanings:
10	(1) "Firearm" means any pistol, revolver, rifle, shotgun, machine gun,
11	submachine gun, black powder weapon, or assault rifle which is designed to fire or
12	is capable of firing fixed cartridge ammunition or from which a shot or projectile is
13	discharged by an explosive.
14	(2) "Minor child" shall mean a person who is sixteen years of age or
15	younger."

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 17 On page 2, line 17, after "of the" and before "who" change "child" to "minor child"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 2, line 19, after "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>has</u>" change "<u>child</u>" to "<u>minor child</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, after line 20, add the following:
- 22 "Section 2. This Act shall be cited and referred to as "Noah's Law"."